## Clerk's Contract and Agreement Cover Page

Year:

2008

Legistar File ID#: 2008-0081

Multi Year:

Amount

\$65,000.00

**Contract Type:** 

Addendum to Nov. 30, 2005 contract-

Contractor's Name:

Plotke Asphalt

Contractor's AKA:

**Execution Date:** 

2/22/2008

Termination Date:

9/1/2008

Renewal Date:

Department:

Public Works/Streets

**Originating Person:** 

Tom Martin

Contract Description: Pavement Crack Filling and Sealing 2008



MAYOR
Daniel J. McLaughlin

VILLAGE CLERK
David P. Maher

14700 S. Ravinia Ave. Orland Park, IL 60462 (708) 403-6100



TRUSTEES
Bernard A. Murphy
Kathleen M. Fenton
Brad S. O'Halloran
James V. Dodge
Edward G. Schussler III
Patricia Gira

April 4, 2008

Mr. John Plotke Plotke Asphalt, Inc. 128 S. Harris Drive Rockdale, Illinois 60436

RE: NOTICE TO PROCEED

Pavement Crack Filling and Sealing 2008

Dear Mr. Plotke:

For your records, I have enclosed one (1) original executed addendum dated February 22, 2008, which extends the term of the contract dated November 30, 2005 to September 1, 2008.

Please contact Tom Martini at 708-403-6103 to arrange the commencement of the work.

The Village has processed Purchase Order #047553 for this contract/service and faxed this to your company. It is imperative that this number on the Purchase Order be noted on all invoices, correspondence, etc. All invoices should be sent directly to the Accounts Payable Department at 14700 S. Ravinia Ave. Orland Park, IL 60462. Also, your final invoice for this contract/service should state that it is the final invoice pertaining to that Purchase Order.

If you have any questions, please call me at 708-403-6173.

Sincerely,

Denise Domalewski Contract Administrator

cc: Tom Martin

### BILL TO: VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK

Attention: Accounts Payable 14700 Ravinia Avenue Orland Park, Illinois 60462-3167

Phone: (708) 403-6180 Fax: (708) 403-9212

Page: 1

Purchase Order Number: 047553

Purchase Order Date: 03/17/08

## PURCHASE ORDER

To:

Ship to:

PLOTKE ASPHALT, INC 128 S. HARRIS ROCKDALE, IL 60436 VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK

Vendor No.  8939  Your invoice MU Purchase Order. on the invoice co					Failure to	include the P	O number	Sales Tax Exempt # E9998 1807 05			
				r Phone Number   Vendor Fax Number			Terms				
09/30/08 TEL# (81						FAX# (815)		NET			
			m To			C:£' P					
ļ		omn	10 10		Confirm By JUDY KONOW			Requisitioned By			
		(##T)	778 <b>3</b> 83			JY KONOW		TMARTIN			
**********	ight			Number	التناسب والمتاريخ والمتناب والمتال والمتاب والمتاب والمتاب والمتناب والمتناب والمتناب والمتنا		Project	Requisition No.	Requisition Date		
					010	50024314330		48959	03/05/08		
		<i>**</i>		DE PARTIE					Maria de la companya		
Line#	Quan	tity	UOM	It	Item Number and Description			Unit Cost	Extended Cost		
1	5000.	.00	Dľ.	PAVEMEN PER BOA 2008-00	ARD ACT	K FILLING FO	R 2008	1.0000	65000.00		
							SUB	-TOTAL	65000.00		
							AL	65000.00			
	REMARKS: BOARD AP				0 2/18/08 20	08-0081					
								:			

Authorized By:	$\bigcirc u$	dust	mou	Faxed: 4-4-08 Phoned:	 Mailed:
¥ <del></del>				$-\frac{\partial \gamma}{\partial z}$ .	

# ADDENDUM TO "PAVEMENT CRACK FILLING AND SEALING AGREEMENT" DATED NOVEMBER 30, 2005 BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK, ILLINOIS ("VILLAGE") AND PLOTKE ASPHALT INC. ("CONTRACTOR").

- 1. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of this Addendum and the Agreement, the provisions of this Addendum shall control.
- 2. In <u>SECTION 4: TERM OF THE CONTRACT</u>, of said Agreement, the sentence "The CONTRACTOR shall commence the WORK of this Contract upon receipt of a Notice to Proceed and shall complete performance of the WORK of this Contract by September 1, 2006 (hereinafter referred to as the "CONTRACT TIME.") shall be stricken and replaced with the following sentence "The CONTRACTOR shall commence the WORK of this Contract upon receipt of a Notice to Proceed and shall complete performance of the WORK of this Contract by September 1, 2008 (hereinafter referred to as the "CONTRACT TIME.")
- 3. All of the other terms, covenants, representations and conditions of said Agreement, not deleted or amended herein shall remain in full force and effect during the effective term of said Agreement.
- 4. This Addendum may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument.

This Addendum, made and entered into effective the 22nd day of February, 2008, shall be attached to and form a part of the Agreement and shall take effect upon signature below by duly authorized agents of both parties.

#### AGREED AND ACCEPTED

FOR: THE VILLAGE	FOR: THE CONTRACTOR
By: Gllent Then	By: Delile
Print Name: Ellen J. Baer	Print Name: John PLOTKe
Its: Interim Village Manager	Its: Pres
Date: February 22, 2008	

## 

4. Are a commendation of increasing or the enteriors of the Adaptive contains and the Adaptive Adaptive and the Adaptive and

·.

## CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE SUBSTANCE ABUSE PREVENTION PROGRAM (Public Act 95-0635, effective 01/01/2008)

Ι,	, having been first duly sworn depose and					
state as follow	WS:					
I, Jo	in Protke, am the duly authorized agent for					
PLO	otke Asphalt, INC., which has submitted a proposal to					
the Village of	f Orland Park for Pavement Crack Filling and I hereby (Name of Project)					
certify that _	PLotte Asphall INC. have in place either					
a)	a written Substance Abuse Prevention Program for the prevention of substance abuse among its employees which meets or exceeds the requirements in Public Act 95-0635, and has provided a written copy thereof to the Village of Orland Park; or					
b)	a collective bargaining agreement in effect dealing with the subject matter of the Substance Abuse Prevention (Public Act 95-0635).					
	Contractor:  By:  (Authorized Officer)  Title: PResident					
27 day o	Ind Sworn to before me this  f 7e6, ,2008  Letter  y Public					
1 total	,					

OFFICIAL SEAL
VALERIE PLOTKE
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 11, 2011

•	· <b>-</b>						- W- C C T		
. 1	4C	ORD, CERTIFIC	CATE OF LIAB	LITY INS	URANCE		DATE(MWDD/YYY) 3/20/2008		
Hi 33	3 E	R Phone: 630-324-2500 Rogal & Hobbs . Butterfield Rd., 5t rd IL 60148	Fax: 630-324-2501	ONLY AN	THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.				
				INSURERS A	INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE				
OVSK			— <u> </u>	INSURER A: We	st Bend Muti	ral Ins. Compar	y 15350		
12	OTK( BS	e Asphalt, Inc. . Harris Drive		INSURER B:					
Ro	ckd.	ale IL 60436		INSURER C:					
		•		INSURER D:					
		AGES							
THE NOT CER TER	POL VITH TIPI MS,	ICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED STANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, CATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS	BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TERM OR CONDITION OF AN PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE OF SUCH FOLICIES. AGGRE	TO THE INSURED Y CONTRACT OR C APFORDED BY THE GATE LIMITS SHO	NAMED ABOVE FO THER DOCUMENT POLICIES DESC WIN MAY HAVE BE	OR THE FOLICY PERIC WITH RESPECT TO WE RIBED HEREIN IS ST MEN REDUCED BY PAIL	D INDICATED. HICH THIS BUJECT TO ALL THE CLAIMS.		
	ADD1	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICYNUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MIXTONY)	POLICY EXPRATION DATE (MADDAY)	LIM			
A	x	GENERAL LIABILITY	BCD0954912	10/1/2007	10/1/2008	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000		
		COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY				PREMISES (Ea cocurence)	\$200,000		
[		CLAIMS MADE [] OCCUR	-			MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADVINJURY	\$10,000		
]			,			GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$1,000,000		
	1	GENLAGGREGATE UNIT APPLIES PER.				PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG	\$2,000,000		
A	X	AUTOMOSILE LIABILITY	BCD0954912	10/1/2007	10/1/2008	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$1,000,000		
ĺ		ALLOWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY	\$		
l		SOTUDULEDAUTOS				(Per person)	<u> </u>		
		MREDAUTOS NON-OWNEDAUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Perecident)	\$		
_						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Persoddem)	\$		
l		GARAGE LIABILITY ANY AUTO				AUTO ONLY-EAACCIDENT	\$		
l		- ANTADIO				OTHER THAN EAACC	4/		
A		EXCESSION BRELLA LIABILITY	CUD0961295	10/1/2007	10/1/2008	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000		
	1	X OCCUR CLAIMS MADE		, ,,		AGGREGATE	\$1,000,000		
		<u></u>					\$		
l	ł	DEDUCTIBLE				<u> </u>	\$		
L A	200	RETENTION S OURS COMPENSATION AND	WCD0954913	10/1/2007	70/7/2000	X WCSTATU- OTHER	\$ F		
-		LCYERS LIABILITY		10,1,2007	10/1/2008	ELEACHACCIDENT	\$ 500,000		
[		PROPRIETORIPARTNER/EXECUTIVE CERMEMBER EXCLUDED?	_			ELL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYE			
╙		a, describe under CIAL PROVISIONS below				EL DISEASE-POLICY UMIT	\$500,000		
A	Per Bus	lding sonal Property iness Income	BCD0954912		10/1/2008		370,000 17,500 30,000		
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS /LOCATIONS /VEHICLES /EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSIEMENT /SPECIAL PROVISIONS Re: Pavement Crack Filing. It is agreed the following are Primary Additional Insured on the General Liability with respect to operations performed by the Named Insured, subject to policy terms and conditions. Village of Orland Park, and their respective Pificers, trustees, directors employees and agents. Waiver of Subrogation applies to General Liability.									
CE	CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION								
Village of Orland Park 14700 Ravinia Ave. Orland Park IL 60452				BEFORE THE WILL ENDRA CERTIFICATE SHALL IMPO	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE WHEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL <30> DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.				
					AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE				

#### **IMPORTANT**

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

#### DISCLAIMER ·

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contract between the Issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or after the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon.